

## The City of Lee's Summit

## **Final Agenda**

## **City Council Rules Committee**

Thursday, January 25, 2018 5:30 PM City Council Chambers City Hall 220 SE Green Street Lee's Summit, MO 64063

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 4. APPROVAL OF ACTION LETTER
  - A. <u>2017-1728</u> Approval of the December 5, 2017 Rules Committee Action Letter
- 5. PUBLIC COMMENTS
- 6. ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION
  - A. <u>2017-1592</u> Further Defining of Council Comments
  - B. <u>TMP-0773</u> AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ARTICLE III. OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES. CHAPTER 2. ADMINISTRATION OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT BY REPEALING SECTION 2-61 AND ENACTING TEN NEW SECTIONS RELATING TO A CODE OF ETHICS, FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE AND CODE OF CONDUCT. (Rules Committee 10-3-17) (Note: This item was CONTINUED from November 2, 2017 per Council's request.)

## 7. ROUNDTABLE

8. ADJOURNMENT

For your convenience, City Council agendas, as well as videos of City Council and Council Committee meetings, may be viewed on the City's Internet site at "www.cityofls.net".